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REQUEST FOR QUOTATION (RFQ)

Date: [ z f a / T o ? , )

PR No.: * 0 '2 A - ( 2 - 'l3 c[

Sir/Madam:

Please quote your lowest price on the item/s listed below, and submit your quotation duly signed by you or 
your duly authorized representative not later than 3 days subject to the Terms and Conditions provided at the last 
page of this RFQ.

Delivery period must be at least within 1 J  days upon receipt of the Notice to Proceed or Purchase Order.

For any clarification, you may email us at bac@ mmsu.edu.oh

ITEM
QTY Unit ITEM DESCRIPTION ABC/unit UNIT PRICE

NO.

Network Controller

1

• Dual WAN Ports: One 10G SFP+ and One Gigabit 
RJ45IDS/IPS Throughput: 3.5 Gbps

• Processor: Quad ARM Cortex-A57 Core at 1.7 GHz
• System Memory:4 GB DDR4
• On-Board Flash Storage:16 GB eMMC
•  10G SFP+ LAN Port; Embedded Enterprise Software; 3.5" 

HDD Bay for NVR Storage

2

Outdoor
Access
Point
Processor

1

lot

Switch (POE)
• (16) GbE, 802.3at PoE+ RJ45 ports
• (8) GbE, 802.3bt PoE++
• RJ45 ports
• (2) 10G SFP+ Ethernet Ports
• Switching Capacity: 88 Gbps
• Total Available PoE: 400W
• Layer 3 switching features
• Rack mountable, Managed,

Can be integrated in a network controller software

3 0 0 ,0 0 0 .0 0

3

Access Points Indoor/outdoor
• Dual-band WiFi 6 (802.11ax)
• POE: 802.3af PoE/802.3at PoE+
• 2.4Ghz ban, 2x2 MIMO, with a 573.5 Mbps throughput rate
• 5 Ghz band, 4x4 MU-M1MO, with a 4.8 Gbps throughput 

rate
* Ports: 2 x 10/100/1000 Ethernet
• 300+concurrent client capacity
Can be integrated in a network/wireless controller software

Disclaimer. Reproduction o f this form is allowed subject
to compliance to the Documented Information Procedure

established by MMSU.
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4
Cable
Cat 6, with anti-crosstalk divider, 24 AWG solid bare copper 
conductors, non-plenum. Polyolefin insulation, twisted pairs, 
central spline, rip cord, PVC jacket

5
Network Cabinet
6U, removable side panel, transparent front panel 
with 2-exhaust fan, PDU 4-gang, mounting bolts, cage nuts

6 Patch Panel
1U 24-port RJ45, Cat 6

7 Cable Manager
19-inch, 1U, 12 Stalls Plastic Frame Line

8

AVR
Relay Type, 220V AC Output with 3-5 minutes Power on Delay, 
Automatic Voltage Regulator/Voltage Stabilizer, with Output 
Voltage Meter

9
FOC
4-core, single mode, drop cable, flat with built-in messenger wire

10
FTTH Toolkit
Fiber cleaver, Optical power meter, stripper, miller clamp, alcohol 
bottle, test pen, fixed-length guiding rail/stripper, carrying bag

11 Fiber Connector
SC, UPC Single Mode, Fast connector for FTTH

12 Fiber patch panel / Terminal box
6-port, with sc adapters, pigtails

13

SFP Module
Single Mode, Dual LC, duplex, 1.25Gbps
SFP Module
Single Mode, Dual LC, lOGbps

14 Clamp
S-type clamp for FTTH drop cable, durable, high quality

TOTAL ESTIMATED BUDGET: 300,000.00

REMARKS/NOTE:

Disclaimer: Reproduction of this form  is allowed subject
to compliance to the Documented Information Procedure
______________ established by MMSU.______________
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After having carefully read and accepted yourTerms and Conditions, l/we submit our quotation/s on the 
item/s at prices indicated above.

Business Name:_________________________  _______________________________
Business Address:_______________________  Signature over Printed Name
Printed Name of the Owner:_______________  _______________________________
TIN:________ ___________________________  Tel. No./Cellphone No./e-mail address
PhilGEPS Registration Number:_____________  _______________________________
Business Permit:________________________  Date
Omnibus Sworn Statement:_______________
Annual Income Tax Return:_______________

Canvassed by:

TERMS AND CONDITIONS:

1. Bidders shall provide correct and accurate information required in this form,
2. Bidders may quote for any or all o f the items.
3. Bidders shall submit a copy of the following documents along with the 

Quotation:
a. Mayor's/Business Permit
b. Notarized Omnibus Sworn Statement (if ABC is more than P 50,000.00)
c. Income/Business Tax Return (if ABC is more than P 500,000.00)

4. Price quotation/s, to be denominated in Philippine peso, shall include all 
taxes, duties and/or levies payable.

5. Quotations exceeding the Approved Budget for the Contract shall be rejected.
6. Award of contract shall be made to the lowest quotation which complies with 

the minimum technical specifications and other terms and conditions stated 
herein.

7. Any interlineations, erasures or overwriting shall be valid only if they are 
signed or initialed by you or any of your duly authorized representative/s.

8. The item/s shall be delivered according to the requirements specified in the 
Technical Specifications.

9. The University has the right to inspect and/or test the goods to confirm their 
conformity to the technical specifications.

10. Liquidated damages equivalent to one tenth of one percent (0.1%) of the 
value of the goods not delivered within the prescribed delivery period shall be 
imposed per day of delay.

Disclaimer: Reproduction of this form is oil owed subject
to compliance to the Documented Information Procedure
______________ established by MMSU.______________


